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Forkccus: )2 G5 KaNsas CORPORATION COMMISSION 5 N Form C-1
Etlective Date: =, OlL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION 0@@‘ ..3."::'3:%?:5
District # “Form
soar e Llne NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL o Form must be Signed
Must be approved by KCC five (5} days prior to cormmencing well
Expected Spud Date 12/5/2007 Spot | x| East
month / day year SW . SE . NE 5o 6 7wp. 298 g rI16E_ | Jwest
OPERATOR: Licensa# 52912 2310 .~ 1gettrom {XIN /[ IS Line of Section
Name: Canoll Energy, LLC 990 feettrom | ME /| W Lina of Section
Address: 200 Arco Place, Suite 230, Box 149 18 SECTION Ragular X Irregular?
City/State/Zip: ... Ndependence, KS 67301 (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on réverse ko)
Contact Parson: .| 2y Carroll Jr. County: Wilson S e
Phone: (620) 332-1600 V= L.ease Name; EIESEle N J— wett #: 802
33374 Field Namae: Fredonia
CONTRACTOR: Licenso# . 1
o % & Well Service, LLC e thie a Prorated / Spaced Fiald? ~ [Tlves [x]No
ame: - Target Formation(s); .Cherokee Coals e i

Nearest Leas@ or unit boundary: 360

Ground Surface Etevation:

Wan Drifted For: Well Class: Type Equipment;

Ol o [ |&nh Rec  [X]Infieid < [ ]Mud Rotary

[ x
meas [(]storage [ ] Pool Ext. [x] air Rotary =
£

Water well within one-quarter mile:

...... T Pubilic water supply well within one mHe:
oo | | Disposal Wildcat [ |cabie ) 100+
 Seiomic: ¥ of Holes Other Depth 1o botlom of fresh water: I
JOlh ' Depth to bottom of usable water: . 360 s
o Surlace Pipa by Altemate: 11 [x]27
1 OWWO: old well information as follows: Length of Suriace Pipe Plannad 1o be sat: 20
Operator: Langth of Conductor Pipa raquirad.:, T
Well Name: o R Projected Total Depth: . 1200 —
Original Completion Date: .. Osiginal Total Depth: Formation at Total Depth: Mississippi
Water Source for Drilling Operations:
Directional, Devialed or Horizontal wellbore? [ Ives [x|No T wett (X Farm Pond””  Other
H Yes, trua vertical dapth: DWE Pamit #:
Boltom Hole Location: {Nota: Apply for Parmit with Dws [ 1) -~ —_
KCC DKT #: Will Coras be taken? [ lves [XINo
i Yes, proposed zone: e et e s . e e e+ e e
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby atfirms that the drilling, compietion and sventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A, 55 el. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posied on sach drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surlace pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cermnent to the top; in &ll cases surface pipe shail be set
through all unconsolidated matenals plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underying formation.

4. It the well is dry hole, an agreement belwean the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

5. The appropriate district office wil be niolified betore weil is either plugged or production casing is cemenled in;

6. i an ALTERNATE It COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 days of spud date.
Or pursuant 1o Appendix “B” - Fastem Kansas surface casing order #133.891-C, which applies 1o the KCC District 3 area, altemate | cementing
musl be complieted within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. /n all cases, NOTIFY district office prior 1o any cementing.

| hereby certity that the stalements made herein are true and to the best of my knowtedge and belpf.
. g
Dste: 11/29/2007  signature ot Operator or Agent: jﬁ/c—é/ Title: .. Land Manager :
Remember to:
For KCC Use ONLY - Fie Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intant to Drill;
APl # 15 - A S - o, WENWITE=lolo W - Fite Completion Form AGO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
o Ol"e e . Fida acreage afiribution plal according to field proralion orders;
Condudior pipe required test ) - Nofity appropnate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
Minimum surface pipe raquired CQ-O teet per Alt. Y( : - Submil plugging report {CP-4) alter plugging is comnpleled;
Approvad by: P_H_ ’J..-Q-O"T - Obtain wntten approval belore disposing or Injecting sait water.
This authorization expires: [}_ LI-OP - I this parmit has expired (See: authorized expiralion dale) please

chack the box below and return 1o the address below.

{ Ttus authotization void if drilling not started within / months of approval date.) - 1\0
/ | | Well Not Drilted - Permit Expired
S

Signatura of Operater or Agent:
Dats! . I et e e e e e e

Spud data: ORUY Y .- | |

Mall to: KCC - Consarvation Dlvision, 130 S. Market - Hoom 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced lield

It the Intended well is In a prorated or spaced fleid, please fuily complete thie side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced
field complete the plat below showing that the well will be propedy located in relationship to other wells producing from the commaon source of supply.
Please show all the wells and within 1 mile of tha boeundarias of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of tha boundaries
of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

API No. 15 - OS2 73 72 -Oo00 Location of Well: County: ___ WYilson
Qperator: Carroll Energy, LLC 2310 feot from Pi—lN / D S Line of Section
Leasea: EIESELE N 980 teat from E E/ D W Line of Section
Woall Number: 6-D2 Sec. 6 Twp. 295 s. A._16E @ East |:|West
Fisid: Fredonia

80 is Section: | | Regular or [x] Irregular

Number of Acras attributable to wall:

QTA/QTR/QTRofacreage: __ SW - SE i NE If Section Is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.
Section comer uged: E NE [:l NW DSE D sw
-
PLAT ® 0‘!&,\\55@
{Show location of the well and shada atiributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.) 0@\\‘ 0\\0
(Show foolage o the nearest lease or unit boundary line.) A%\ ?09?‘3\ v‘
2310 o Q @!
) ) : W %
. . . . ?:%i‘y& ,&\h
‘ : .0 — 990
. . EXAMPLE
U ;
: SEWARD GO.

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of tha proposed driifing locaton.

In plotting the proposed |location of the well, you must show:

1.

w

The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identitying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, elc.

. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the section’s south / nerth and ¢ast / west.
. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.
. If proposed location is locatad within a prorated or spaced field a cartificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for ofl walls;

CG-8 for gas wells).




WQO-NLEL 2 -OCESS
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\L?“%@ \\q"‘\' e
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ) % Form COP-1
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION e Apr 2004
o A& Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FORSURFACE PIT
Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: Carroll En ergy, LLC License Number: 32012
Operalor Address: 200 Arco Place, Suite 230, Box 149, Independence, KS 67301
Contact Person: Terry Carroll Jr. Phone Number: ( 20 ’  337.1600
Lease Name & Well No.: EIESELE N 6-D2 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: _C -_SW. SE -__NE
__] Emergency Pt  [_] Bum Pit [L] Proposed [ ] Existing Sec. 6 Twp. 298 Rr._1BE  [X]East [ | west
[L] Setting Pt [ Orilling Pt I Existing. date constructed: 2310__Fraet trom [X] Nortn 7 [_] South Line of Section
[] workaver Pit ] Hauw-Ofr Pit 990
. Waest Li i
(FWP Supply API N or Yaar Driled) Pit capacity: Feet from [ZS] East / [ | West Line of Section
300 (bbls) Wilson County
Is the pit located in & Sensitive Ground Waler Area? |Z<es [JHe Chloride concentration: NA mg/
(For Emergency Pis and Seitiing Pite only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Arificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a piastic liner is not used?
[x] Yes [ ] No [Jves [X]No CLAY
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): — 20 Length(feet) 8 width (feet) — N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepestpoint: ____ O (feet)
If the pit Is lined giva a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for pericdic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity. including any special monitoring.
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water 20 feet.
Source of information:
MMW feet Depthofwaterwell___ feet measured well owner electric log KOWR
Emergency, Settling and Burn Plta ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drillingMworkover: FRESH WATER
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: 1 |
Bamrels of fluid produced daily: Abandohment procedure: AIR DRY
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? [ | Yes [ ] No Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.
| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
11/29/2007 ey &9
Date Signature of Applicant o'r';\gent
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY /g_;:/;lc_,
Date Received: 4/ /3C/0 )  permit Number: Permit Date:ﬁ'&é?_ Lease Inspection: [iFYes [ | No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

December 4, 2007

Terry Carroll Jr.

Carroll Energy, LLC

200 Arco Place, Ste 230
Independence KS 67301

Re: Drilling Pit Application
Eiesele N Lease Well No. 6-D2
NE/4 06-29S-16E
Wilson County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Carroll:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the
reserve pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably
level, and the free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve
pit as soon as practical after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(620) 432-2300 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August
2004), Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal.
Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:
http://kce.ks.goviconservation/forms/

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved
Intent to Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the
undersigned at the above address.

Sincerely,

o lle Baine

Jonelle Rains, Supervisor
Department of Environmental Protection and Remediation

cc: Steve Korf
File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316} 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 # htp://kec ks.gov/




